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YOUR CURRENT VEHICLE

R

Module-Body Control C1

MODULE-BODY CONTROL C1

MODULE No:D2762A Option:Standard
Connector Details Harness Family
Color BLACK

Part Number 2098628-1_2098627-1 DASH

Repair Kit Part Number 68507981AA DASH

Part Description DASH

Cavity Count 22 DASH

Location View Location View DASH

Connector Views

Mating Side:



Pin

10

11

12

13

14

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Cicuit

NO

NO

NO

D284

D285

Z906

B16

NO

W13

7902

A903

W20

W10

A906

W8

W2

NO CONNECT

NO CONNECT

NO CONNECT

CAN FD (+)

CAN FD (-)

GROUND

BRAKE SIGNAL 2

NO CONNECT

CONTROL

GROUND

FUSED B(+)

RELAY OUTPUT

CONTROL

FUSED B(+)

CONTROL

CONTROL

Cicuit Function Color

GY

BG

BK

BU

NA

BN

BK

RD

Gauge/Size Option

0.35

0.35

3.0

0.35 SJH
0 EXCEPT SJH
1.0

3.0

6.0

0.75

0.75

4.0

0.50

0.50



Connector Views

Pin Cicuit Cicuit Function Color Gauge/Size Option
DASH

1 W11 RETURN BN 0.75

2 NO NO CONNECT NA 0

3 W7 PARK SWITCH SENSE BN 0.35

4 NO NO CONNECT NA 0

5 W201 CONTROL BN 0.35

6 W9 CONTROL BN 0.35

7 C115  CONTROL DB 0.35

8 NO NO CONNECT NA 0

9 K617  CONTROL BN 0.35



Pin

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

22

Cicuit

M21

NO

P223

M32

NO

NO

P242

P5

D281

D280

F20

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

G77

G74

M10

NO

Cicuit Function

LAMP DRIVER

NO CONNECT

DECKLID/LIFTGATE RELEASE

SIGNAL

LAMP DRIVER

NO CONNECT

NO CONNECT

SECONDARY DOOR LOCK

UNLOCK DRIVER

CAN FD (-)

CAN FD (+)

FUSED IGNITION

NO CONNECT,

NO CONNECT

NO CONNECT

NO CONNECT

NO CONNECT

NO CONNECT

AJAR SIGNAL

AJAR SIGNAL

FEED

NO CONNECT

Color

YE

NA

GN

0G

NA

NA

BG

BG

BG

BN

PK

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

VT

VT

YE

NA

Gauge/Size

0.35

0.35

0.35

0.35
0.50
0.35
0.35

0.35

0.35
0.35

0.35

Option

LED SILL PLATE

EXCEPT LED SILL PLATE

DOOR COURTESY LAMP
EXCEPT DOOR COURTESY LAMP

EXCEPT SECONDARY UNLOCK
REAR

SECONDARY UNLOCK REAR

RCA

EXCEPT RCA



Connector Views

13 1

53

Pin Cicuit Cicuit Function Color Gauge/Size Option
Body
1 NO NO CONNECT NA 0
2 E12 LAMP DRIVER 0G 0.35
3 NO NO CONNECT NA 0
4 T823  TRS PARK SIGNAL DG 0.35
5 M31 LAMP DRIVER YE 0.35 PREMIUM
5 NO NO CONNECT NA 0 BASE
6 M22 LAMP DRIVER YE 0.35 LED SILL PLATE
6 NO NO CONNECT NA 0 EXCEPT LED SILL PLATE
7 G78 AJAR SIGNAL VT 0.35

8 P397  RETURN oG 0.35



YOUR CURRENT VEHICLE

R

Module-Body Control C6

MODULE-BODY CONTROL C6

MODULE No:D2762F Option:Standard
Connector Details Harness Family
Color BLACK

Part Number 2098633-1_2098634-1_2098634-2  Body

Repair Kit Part Number 68507955AA Body

Part Description Body

Cavity Count 40 Body

Location View Location View Body

Connector Views

Mating Side:



Pin

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

Cicuit

NO

P675

P376

P375

L563

P373

NO

NO

P234

P240

Cicuit Function

NO CONNECT

CONTROL

LOCK STATUS SIGNAL

LOCK STATUS SIGNAL

FAULT SENSE SIGNAL

LOCK STATUS SIGNAL

NO CONNECT

NO CONNECT

LOCK DRIVER

UNLOCK DRIVER

Color

NA

BG

GN

GN

WH

GN

NA

NA

GN

Gauge/Size Option

0.35
0.35
0.35
0.35

0.35

0.35

0.35



Connector Views

Pin

‘I 3 . M
e --:"_'3;”|—:4":r| )/
IE. s ] o 5-...-..&.;.;.". s o
[ po— —
(= fa,f-Eg
S/ E——— |
- ’ -FH-FFFFF III
Cicuit Cicuit Function
NO NO CONNECT
NO NO CONNECT
NO NO CONNECT
L900 RETURN
M19 LAMP DRIVER
M27 LAMP DRIVER
B222 SPEED SIGNAL 2
NO NO CONNECT
NO NO CONNECT

Color

NA

NA

NA

WH

WH

YE

DG

NA

NA

Gauge/Size Option

0.35

0.35

0.35

0.35

SUNROOF

EXCEPT SUNROOF



YOUR CURRENT VEHICLE

R

Module-Brake Provision

MODULE-BRAKE PROVISION

MODULE No:D3822A Option:Standard
Connector Details Harness Family
Color LIGHT GRAY

Part Number 7282-6469-40 Body

Repair Kit Part Number 68499238AA Body

Part Description KAIZEN CONNECTOR SUB ASSEMBLY Body

Cavity Count 4 Body

Location View Location View Body

Connector Views

Wire Insertion Side:



